Page eI
PART PARTS DESCRIPTION PART PARTS DESCRIPTION
No, Per Kit No. Per Kit
Capacitors ‘/ Coils-Chokes-Transformers (cont'd,)
(4) 20-30 2 22 puf mica 51-55 1/ Audio output transformer
(5) 20-96 2\9 36 ppuf mica 52-25 1v/, VFO coil
20-102 2v 100 ppf mica 52-63 3 l/ 2,305 me¢ IF transformer
20-112 2 ¢ 310 ppf mica
20-131 14 360 puf mica Diode-Crystals~-Tubes- Lamps
20128 2 “? 1300 it mica @UFBME Sy Crystal diode (red-green-
21-60 6 ¥/ i .
© 21-32 6 ‘/ { 4112 ﬁﬁi gi:ﬁ (22) 57-27 4 / Silicon diode
21.49 2 " 68 IJ'U'f disc 404-203 Crystal set
21-13 6/, 500 wpf disc consisting of:
21-35 3¥  .005 ufd 1.6 KV disc 404-192  2v,  Filter crystal
21-31 29 .02 pfd dise 404-197 1%,  Oscillator crystal
91-95 5 0.1 pfd disc 411-11 5§ 6AU6 tube
(1) 25-54 2 10 ufd tubular electrolytic ~ 411-91 = 1v, GBEE tube
(8)25-135 1 20 ufd electrolytic ﬂ}'}?ﬁ f Y, gggg tggz
- * -
(9)27-26 1 f?ls;n )ufd Mylar* (polyester 411-185 5 JI BGES tubo
27-34 1J .2 pfdMylar* 411-24 1/, 12AT7 tube
2790 2 \/ 4 pfd Mylar* 411-69 1 T/( 12B¥7 tube
(10) 26-28 1V, 100 ppf variable (24) 412-1 2 / 47 pilot lamp
26-35 1 f 50 puf variable (25) 412-11 1 Neon lamp
Controls-Switches-Relay
(11)10-130 1 .{/ 200 @ miniature control Hardware :
(12)10-57 2 / 10 KQ tab-mount control  (96)350-49 4\  3-48 x 1/4" screw (in bag)
10-58 1 . 100 KQ tab-mount control (27) 250-213 26{ 4-40 x 5/16n screw
10-127 2 V1 megohm tab-mount (28) 250-170  8+/  #6 sheet metal screw
~/ control | (29) 250-56 17/  6-32 x 1/4" screw
(13) 10-131 1 10 KQ control (30) 950-89 4 ‘/ 6-32 x 3/8" screw
10-67 1 1 megohm contro} (31) 250-13 6 6-32 x 1" screw
19-66 1 500 K< control with (32)250-16 1y,  8-32 x 3/16" setscrew
; pull switch (33) 250-83 8V,  #10 x 1/2" sheet metal screw
(14) 60-2 1 \/ DPDT. s}1de switch . (34) 250-54 2 gf 10-32 x 5/8'" screw )
63-330 1 4-position rotary with (35) 252-1 o  3-48 nut (in bag)
. snap switch (36) 252-15 20  4-40 nut
69-34 1 4 Relay (37) 252-3 20/  6-32 nut
(38) 252-39 1V, 1/4"nut
Coils-Chokes-Transformers (39) 252-17 5 V/ Control nut
(15) 40-509 1y  Crystal filter coil (40) 252-49 2/  10-32 thumbnut
40-510 1/  Power amplifier coil (41) 253-1 2V,  #6 fiber flat washer :
40-513 1 '/ Driver plate coil (42) 253-2 2 L/ #6 fiber shoulder washer
40-516 1 </ Driver grid coil (43) 253-9 6 \/,  #8 flat metal washer
(16) 45-51 1 / 15 uh RF choke (44) 253-39 1V, 1/4" flat washer
(17)45-58 , 1 Y 13 ph RF choke (45) 253-10 4./  Control flat washer
(18) 45-3 v 1v, 1 mhRF choke (46) 254-7 4/ #3 lockwasher (in bag)
(19) 45-4 1v 1.1 mhRF choke (47)254-9 24 #4 lockwasher
(20) 45-417 1 Lj‘/ 2 mh RF choke ’

* DuPont Registered Trademark




